

ਪੰਜਾਬ ਸਰਕਾਰ ਪ੍ਰਸ਼ਾਸਨਿਕ ਸੁਧਾਰ ਵਿਭਾਗ GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF GOVERNANCE REFORMS

NOTIFICATION

In partial modification of the Govt. notification issued-vide No. PSeGS-EOFC/1/2019-PSeGS/e-78938/603-619 dated: 24.01.2020, the composition of Board of Governors (BoG) of Punjab State e-Governance Society (PSeGS) is hereby amended as under: -

1.	Ex-Officio Chairman	Minister-In-Charge, Department of Governance Reforms and
		Public Grievances
2.	Ex-officio Senior Vice	Chief Secretary, Punjab
	Chairman	
3.	Ex-Officio Member	Administrative Secretary, Department of Education
4.	Ex-Officio Member	Administrative Secretary, Department of Excise & Taxation
5.	Ex-Officio Member	Administrative Secretary, Department of Finance
6.	Ex-Officio Member	Administrative Secretary, Department of Governance Reforms and
		Public Grievances
7.	Ex-Officio Member	Administrative Secretary, Department of Health
8.	Ex-Officio Member	Administrative Secretary, Department of Home Affairs
9.	Ex-Officio Member	Administrative Secretary, Department of Local Government
10.	Ex-Officio Member	Administrative Secretary, Department of Rural Development &
		Panchayats
11.	Ex-Officio Member	Administrative Secretary, Department of Revenue
12.	Ex-Officio Member	Administrative Secretary, Department of Transport
13.	Ex-Officio Member	Managing Director, Punjab InfoTech
14.	Ex-Officio Member	CEO, Punjab State e-Governance Society
15.	Ex-Officio Member	Director, Department of Governance Reforms and Public
		Grievances
16.	Nominated Member	Dr. K Gopinath, Professor, Plaksha University
17.	Nominated Member	Sh. Sanjeev Sofat, Professor, Department of Computer Science
		and Engineering, Punjab Engineering College

The other provisions, terms and conditions stated in above referred notification shall remain the same.

Date: 26/05/2023

Tejveer Singh, IAS Principal Secretary

DGR/PSeGS_BoG/2023/E-231160/4100-4112

Date: 31 5/23

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action please:-

1. Administrative Secretary, Department of Education

2. Administrative Secretary, Department of Excise & Taxation

- 3. Administrative Secretary, Department of Finance
- 4. Administrative Secretary, Department of Governance Reforms and Public Grievances
- Administrative Secretary, Department of Health 5.
- 6. Administrative Secretary, Department of Home Affairs
- Administrative Secretary, Department of Local Government 7.
- Administrative Secretary, Department of Rural Development & Panchayats 8.
- Administrative Secretary, Department of Revenue 9.
- Administrative Secretary, Department of Transport 10.
- Managing Director, Punjab InfoTech 11.
- 12. Dr. K Gopinath, Professor, Plaksha University
- Sh. Sanjeev Sofat, Professor, CSE, Punjab Engineering College 13.

CEO-cum-Member Secretary, PSeGS

DGR/PSeGS_BoG/2023/E-231160/ 4113 - 4114

A copy is forwarded to the following for information please:

Private Secy. to Minister, Department of Governance Reforms and Public Grievances 1.

2. Private Secy. to CS, Punjab

n-Member Secretary, PSeGS